*Pa

A Gift You Owe
Yourself

CHRISTMAS Pleasure

wiil be less appreciated
unless you're properly
dressed for the Holidays.
Don’'t forget your own
needs while you're think-
ing of others. We are
here with

merchandise;smartas can

the correct

be; more modestly priced
than you are accustom to.

From hat to hose—
everything you wear.
Dress up a bit and make
yourself happy for it.

N

[iE PALACE FOR MER

210 Box Butte Ave., Alliance, Nebr,

o e o o B S g

Money Saving Prices

Before buying your winter supply of Groceries, call and
inspect our stock ¢f Staple and Fancy Groceries.
Here is a few of the seasonable Goodies we have to offer

you.

Pure Buckwheat Flour, six 1bs........ 20¢
Falcon Pancake Flour, six Ibs....... a4he
Falcon Pancake Flour, four lbs.. .. he
Peerless Flour Best, 451bsk........... o0 iiien.. $1.50
D Top Plothy; 4030 BR- . o viicronneir snnesa simes: - 1,80

”
20

Delight Flour, 48 1b 8K...oovvvieniinens innesss asee L

CANNED FRUITS
Plums, 2 1.2 1bcan, per can 15¢
White Grapes, 2 1-2 1b can. .. 15¢
White Cherries, 21-2 1b can. .. TITA 20¢
Black Cherries, 2 1-21lbecan.. ........ 20¢
Peaches, Y. C. 21-21becan.... WL e M R
Apricots, 2 1-2]1b caB.c.ovrvrarans 20¢
HONEY AND MAPLE SYRUP
One b Nebraska comb Hone‘v bt g SR 20¢
Two |b roll Caudied Honey . . S v Y e b D
Five 1b pail strained Honey . . NIy T P RS ol B e
One gallon Log Cabin \{aple bvrup Lk e $1.50
One-half gallon L. C. 4 Loy ¥ ROe
One-fourth gallon L. C.. et gl 45¢
i Also some very fine
Pure Missouri Sorghum, per gallon... ...... 75¢
Ralsine, four Crown, per 1b. ..o cveien vovin vuvsoness 10¢
Hams skinned per 1b...........cooiiiiiiiiniana. I8¢
Coal Oil, per Fivegallonecan.. ........... ......... B0¢

A. D. RODGERS

PHONE 54

OWM. e e S X e e e R S S e  E EE R R R S R RS A RN N R aa—

CASNAS NSNS NSNS NGNS IS A NP

Announcement!

We have purchased the Teater Brothers
Meat Market and are now prepared to fill
all orders promptly.

In addition to our regular line we will
carry chnice Omaha Meats, including Bacon
and Ham.

Soliciting your patronage, we are,

Very truly yours,

Saxton & Roach
PHONE 19

City Counci Meets

Regular meeting of Adllance
|connei]l held Tueslay evening,
ll\.ll counclimen present ;
[ torney ;
englineer

olty
Dee, 6
also oty at-
waler commissloner, and ofdy
Minutes of previous
by cderk and approved,
ficers as follows:

POLICE

recclved during

mesting read
Reports of of-

JUDGE

month

Fines $24610.50

‘ Recedved for marshal's fees 1140
Total : gy LN | $346 90
| CITY TREASURER, i
Bal on hand, Nov, | S1548.53
Recelipts during month. . 1442.77
Total 2991.28

|\\n'“lm- paid ulmmlt mmllh $1504. 81
lliai on hnad, Dee, 1 1394 47
WATBER CQOMMISSIONER,
November collectione for waler
renti. . . STTO0L

“Flﬂ"ﬁ.. . 16K.(0
o . 280,00

F'lal I‘IIIN? mrﬁcv ; e 18,00
, H73.00

Total service. . 651.00
Moved and seconded !hm re |mtn of
city officers be accapted and placed
|t)n file, Camied.

| The following clims were
;&i and allowed:

Wm. Grant, professional service sep-
tle tank. . £100,00
Mlm‘nw l‘in Dept, insurance license

o
i Meter service., .
|

present-

N . 100,00
_\:.d;mslm ']‘uluphmn- t'n_ phone wat-
| er com office.. LIRS
™ W, Iriah, salary. : 25.00
| Nelson Fletcher ]'irq lng Ag, insur-
| @ance on city hall., 39.0
| Tilletr & Mark, plumbing.. 3.20
| Tillett & Mark, plumbing. 602
'E. W. Ray, plumbing . . 3,80 |
1. H. IHekey, street work. . 4.40
[H, Combs, strest work. . . 1696
[N, C. Nelson, street work.. 11.25
J. D, Pmerick, salary and] ex.. 7704
'E. M, Nussbaum, labor,. . 85,45
:F}dw:a-. Martin, labor. . 13.25
W. D, Zediker, p}umlulnk 31.40
‘W’ D. Zediker, plumbing'. . 6.65
{F. N, Wallpce, dray. . L0o
J, H, Carison, salary . 15,00
|‘I‘ulmt & Mark, plumbing. . 6.73
E. W. Ray, plumbing. .. 199,58
Il" B, Wycoff, night marshal and
jan‘tor, . L N 76,00
Dierks Lhr & conl Co, supplies 8.75
F., E. Hamblin, labor.. . 80,00
| Tom Tuck, board of prisoners,. 500
'J. B, Hunsaker, marshal. . 85,95
EI,_ lLaravae, reeling hose, . 1,00
|B, C. McCleur, supplies. . 2.00
| Wm, Grant, prof sewer water ex
e e o R L 0a5.00
!i‘:n'ey & Vaughn, coal.. . 2520
C, A Newberry, supplies.. 80,60
G. H, Peterson, labor,, .. .. 25.20
' G. H. Peterson, labor, . 28,40
John HIill, labor.. 20,25
‘E. A, Jemmack, labomn, . 3,40
[John HiN, labor.. . 425
Svndicate Block Co, rent,. 10,00
F. W. Hamis, salary.. .. .. 80,00
John Pederson, slde walks. . 97.28
John Pederson, side walks,. ..112.00
‘John Pederson, crossings. . .. 428,00
James & Wright, coal., 7 4.50
| Alljance Electric Co, light and
l water, - ..485,19
|G, J. Burlu- bﬂlﬂ.r'\ 25.00
C. C, Barker, anla'r:\ .. 2088
C. C. Barker, expenees,, N
John Pedersoy, labor septic tamk
10,50

\loucvn mude mnd gnondad that re-
solutions be presemied to the city wt-
| tormey assigning cost of sidewalks on
| property of Andrews and Jankins to
| e presemted at next Jegular meeting,
[ Carried by affirmative vote of all
Counci] adjowmed subject to call

F. W. IRISH, Clerk,

|
[
I Special Meeting of City Council
|

Ol

A speclal meeting of the cliy couns

¢ll was called for Thursday evening,
lliwmuhw lst. All councilmen wers
| pvesent, the meeting being at  the
| edty hall,

The following resolutions were pro-
posed by Alderwnan

Be it resolved that, whereas, by
ordinance No, 168 i the city of Al-
Hance, Neb., the mayvor of sald oty
of AlMance, Neb., was duly authoriz-
ed to conduct all negotiations con-
caming the proposed purchase of the
plant uod appurtenances of the Alll-
ance Electric company; and whersas,
on the tenth day of Now. 1610, two
of the three arbitrators choseny W ar-
bitrate the diffarences between the
city of Alldance, amd the Alllunce Elec
tric company in regard to the pur-
chase price of sald plant, made an
awsrd of $7500000 as the value of
sald plant; and wherens on the 13th
day of Nov, 1910, F, W, Huwmris, mayor
of Allianoce, Neb, notified the said Al-

A Newberry

lilsnoe Blectric company that the
sald oty of Alllance rejected the
saild award,

Therefore, Be it resclved that
im'lmn of the said maywse of
of Allance,

the
2Md eity
Neb., majecting sald award

be ratified;
that sald award

and be it further rescived
he rejected becsuse
sald award was |llegal, imequitable,
and unjust, for many reasons some
of the principal reasong being that
the two arbitrators [n arriving at the
sum of $I8,00000 as the value of
sadd plant, took Imto consideration
and baeed sald amwurd on matters and
things which were not submitied to
|them amd which they had legul
right to consider or uses as a basis
for making the award, The award [n-
Iclullﬂt' sl was based upon the as-
|sumption that the franchise of the
Alllance Electtice company, operating
an electric light plant in Allismos, Ne-
braska, did not expire nutil April T,
1920, The arbitrators allowed & large
value in thelr award for the franchisa
and future business of the Alldance
Emectnic company during the pext ten
|wars; the arbitratore had no auchori-
1y or right in making an award based
om lhis assumption and the sadd two
arbtmators took into consideration
and based thedr award upom many
other matters which were not authori-
zed by law, nor submited to them,
nor within the scope of the franchise
and contract which was submitted to
them; and further, the sadd two arbj-

I

McCLUER’S
i S e - 1S g

XMAS SHOPPING e ve-

gun, and this store is showing the

largest line of Linen Cloths, Linen Table
Runners, Stand Covers, Sofa Pillows,
Linen Doilies, Library Table Covers
And at prices that will please. 1t is our
intention not to carry over any of these

goods, so we have made prices that will
move them.

trators exceeded the scope of thedr
authority in making said award, for
the resson thet they were chosem 988y &/ —— — 7 9 — 7 007 —7 —77 ——— = —
arbitrators to determine the differ-
jences between the city of Alllaace
and the Alllance Electric cumpaay in
regard to the valve of the plant and
appurtenances of the Alllance Eleetrnic
company, and they had no authority
to act as appraisars; amd further, the
awand by the rzald two arbltrators in
l"'h“ sum of $78,000.00 is in ““"*‘: :;r We are at all times in touch with the market and are
the coostiiutional & statutory - .
|$e Constiunion ‘and e Lk thereby able to quote you the very lowest prices on goods
lhmuu of indetstedness allowed to be { highest itrada as well the LA orad
lﬁm{mmd by the citfes of the sec- ol highest grade as well the ﬁt&pt m‘ grades, .
ond class under five thousand popu- Let us show you the following line of goods at prices
lation, such as the city of Alliance| that will save you money:
[wae and (s, and the city of Alliamce | FLOUR
has mo power or authority to raise e = . =
the sald sum of §78000,00, Ly direct \,l( lm, l‘lom AR T i '%1""_' a sack
b 7 bk : jzoe Rod B MONE ... 5 an roronini ..31.45 a sack
taxation, assessment, or the issuance
of bonds, nor did It have, nor does it DRIED FRUIT
holw jSive. MoKty th: Agee 1D or Loose Muscatel Raisins Fancy in 10 1b Box for...... $1.10
contract for the payment of sall sum. Apricots Fancy in 10 1b Box. 1.80
Vote was as follows: Evaporated ring Apples in 10 1b Box for............ 1.80
C. A, Newberry, yea,
F. E. Holsten, 3-.\,‘ SYRUP AND JELLIES
Edgar Martin, yea. 10 1b Pail Kariomel Syrup ..................c0000..  4Bc
Willium James, yea. 10 1b I’ai_l RADFAr NOrghuI . oo v v asoss s aasin ey H0e
Meeting adjourned to meet at the 10/1h PalliINnxie otV I o ivcrniveah vis vacsmie.e s 08 i s el D
next regular meeling, Tuesday, Dec,
6th. Skinned Hams at.. ... P & I U |
K, “'. IRISH, City Clerk. Bulkk LArd.. . .voiviiiniienesssosscsnnessesnesssss15¢a lb
e |
C|T|ZENS MEET ‘ Sliced Peachesin 212 Cans........convvennnrvnnnds 26e
s Apricots W . S . 20¢
! Apples in No. 10 Cans. 400
Large Numlm of Alliance Business
Men Meet to Talk Over Electric Whole Jap Rice.. : ..6calb
Light Propesition S‘oda Crackers in wood boxes. T O ) 7calb
Colorado Honey in frames................... ..+ .. 20c each
Fie—— Bulk Laundry Starch....... ; AR .ocalb
On the invitation of the mayor and Celluloid Starch... .10¢ a package
¢ity council 8 meetiog of Alliance citi- Defiance Starch.. ....ovvirinnn.. ' .10¢ a package
zens and business men was called at o, OF
the city hall last Friday eveniog to dis- I 0!0 Soap, 9 Bdﬁ for " SR ’ " B £y
cuss the electric light plant proposition W \and‘nt” Cleanser and C l(‘ﬂ-ne' . 20¢ a "*a-Ck
aod get the opinion of the Alliance COREOM Y i bvn sk atteviteas v o bads ..5 Gal. for 60c
people as to what should be done with - :
regard to the purchase of the Alliance Remember that these are not special prices, but are
h-lef::-“ﬁc-gﬁngpa"{‘}; Pl:mt-;'- tl;t‘ Prli)'-fe of in keeping with the market. We have the highest grade of
:’U:s R, R Vs DORES OFSETYN goods that the markets will supply. Prices always right.
The speeches and minutes of the
meeting were reported in full by Lloyd ®
C, Thomas and John R. Beach, of the
Allinnce Herald, but op acconnt of lack lance roce r O
of space in this issue of the Herzid it -
has been necessary to boil the report
down to the following
There were present, Messrs. Nichol- PHONE 56
son, Hampton, Wood, Mollring, Me-
Corkle, Hunter, Gregg. Tash, Gray.
Holsten, Rumer, Newberry, Ellis, Bar-
ker, Broome, Knight, Norton, Zurn, —
Parker, Darling, Gadsby, Marks, Ped-
erson, Guthrie, Highland, Spencer,

Watson, Franklio, MeCluer, Grant Anp-
derson. Carlson, Thomas, Heach and
two or three other gentlemen whose
names were not secared.

The meeting was called to order by
Mayor Harris, who stated that the pur-
pose Was to ascertain the opinion of
the Allinnce citizens as to what should
be done regarding the electric light
proposition, He stated that Mr, Har-
ker, who is ¢city attorpey, had looked
up the matter thoroughly and asked
Mr. Barker to explaio the matter fully,
which he did. Mr. Barker's remarks
l were listened to very attentively, he

taking up the h'm.tc.nry'll of electric light-
ing for Allianee from the first down to
the present time,

Mr. Barker was asked many ques-
tions, to which he replied very fully,
stating why he thought the city should
not pay the sum of 875,000 for the
plaot, which was the amount awarded
the Company by the arbitrators,

Short speeches were made by Messrs,
Rumer, !hmrwn. Newberry, Holsten,
Norton, Wood, Broome and Guthrie.
Ope gentleman stated that he favored
putting in a new plant, which caused
a general laugh, he being one of the
first owners of the present plant,

The question of repudiation of the
the contract with the Electric Com-
pany was taken up and at one timea
motion was made and seconded that
the city council be asked to author-
ize the mayor to officially repudiate the
contract, but this was withdrawn with-
out being voted ou.

The general opinion of the meetiog
*was that no action should be takeu by
the city and thet the Electric Company
should be gllowed to take the initia-
tive, The fact that under the present
laws the city of Alllance cannot bood
itself 1o pay the sum of $78,000 for this
purpose was emphasized,

It was suggested that s compromise
be effected If possible and that by wll
means & lawsuit be avolded if there s

any possibie way of doipg so. It was
| not stated whether or not the Electrie
Company would consenut Lo & compro-

mise,

g M. VAUGHN

DEALER IN

—

Monarch and Colorado Coal

i

Telephone Orders Receive i
Prompt Attention

B . S

i OFFICE, 212 LARAMIE AVE.
PHONE, 666

- —e
— =

| Wallace's
Transfer Line

b
Household goods
moved promptly
H% : 0 s | + and transfer work
it | 58 2 B %.® solicited. Phone 4

Frank Wallace, Prop’r.

OFFICE AT PUOILLIPS' GROCERY




